D
-L
E
6
0
3
 U
I

langen ungeschirmten Siliconleitung 8x1 mm2 geliefert.
Ab ca. 5 m ist eine abgeschirmte Leitung zu verwenden.
■ Bestellbezeichnung
D-LE 603 UI-P UV + IR Flammenfühler mit Kunststoffstecker
D-LE 603 UI-CG UV + IR Flammenfühler mit
Kabelverschraubung
D-LE 603 UI-MP UV + IR Flammenfühler mit Metallstecker
D-LE 603 UI / 94 Ex UV + IR Flammenfühler geeignet für
II 2G EEx de IIC T5/T6
D-LE 603 UI / 95 Ex UV + IR Flammenfühler geeignet für Class 1,
Div. 1, Group B, C & D
■ Technical Data of D-LE 603 UI
Operating voltage
(from control unit) 20 VDC
Supply current max. 150 mA
Spectral senisitivity 190 - 270 nm (UV)
800 - 1800 nm (IR)
Permissible ambient temperature -20°C to +60°C  (-4°F to +140°F)
Optical viewing angle 6°
Standard version
Protection (D-LE 603 UI-P) IP 67 / NEMA 4X
Protection (D-LE 603 UI-MP) IP 65 / NEMA 4X
Protection (D-LE 603 UI-CG) IP 65 / NEMA 4X
Sighting tube connection G 1¼"
Purge air connection G ½"
Weight 1.8 kg (4 lb)
Ex-proof version
Protection IP65
Explosion protection
(D-LE 603 UI/94Ex) II 2G EEx de IIC T5/T6
Explosion protection
(D-LE 603 UI/95Ex) Class 1, Div. 1, Group B, C & D
Sighting tube connection G 1"
Weight 3.8 kg (8.5 lb)
As a standard the D-LE 603 UI Flame Sensor is delivered with a 1.5 m
long unshielded silicone cable 8x1 mm2. A Shielded cable must be
used for lengths greater than approx. 5 m (200 inch).
■ Ordering Information
D-LE 603 UI-P UV+IR Flame Sensor with plastic plug
D-LE 603 UI-CG UV+IR Flame Sensor with cable gland
D-LE 603 UI-MP UV+IR Flame Sensor with metal plug
D-LE 603 UI / 94 Ex UV+IR Flame Sensor suitable for
II 2G EEx de IIC T5/T6
D-LE 603 UI / 95 Ex UV+IR Flame Sensor suitable for Class 1, Div. 1,
Group B, C & D